

SUMMARY OF THE CITY COUNCIL CONTINUATION MEETING March 20, 2023

The City of Hermantown provides this summary of the City Council meetings to inform the public of the Council's actions. A full set of the minutes are available online at https://hermantownmn.com/government/city-council-meetings/agendas-minutes or at City Hall, located at 5105 Maple Grove Road.

During their regular meeting, the City Council took the following actions or the following occured:

- Presentation on Road Improvements
- Approved the March 6, 2023 City Council Continuation Minutes as presented
- Approved general city warrants from March 1, 2023 through March 15, 2023 in the amount of \$221,154.27
- Second reading and approval of 2023-02 An Ordinance Amending Hermantown Code of Ordinances By Adding A New Section 405, Sale of Tetrahydrocannabinol Products
- Second reading and approval of 2023-03 An Ordinance Amending Hermantown Code Of Ordinances Section 270 - Fee Schedule
- Approved 2023-30 Resolution Authorizing A Summary Of An Ordinance Amending Hermantown Code Of Ordinances By Adding A New Section 405, Sale Of Tetrahydrocannabinol Products
- Approved 2023-31 Resolution Authorizing A Summary of An Ordinance Amending Hermantown Code of Ordinances Section 270 Fee Schedule
- Approved 2023-32 Resolution Amending The Recommended Fine Schedule For Single And Multiple Occurrence Offenses Of The City Of Hermantown Code Of Ordinances And The Hermantown Zoning Regulations
- Approved 2023-33 Resolution Approving A Grant Application Between FEMA And The City Of Hermantown And Authorizing And Directing The Mayor And City Clerk To Execute And Deliver Such Grant Application On Behalf Of The City Of Hermantown
- Approved 2023-34 Resolution Approving Requests For Proposals ("RFP") For Easement Right Of Way (ROW) Acquisition Services For The City Of Hermantown
- Approved 2023-35 Resolution Receiving Preliminary Engineering Report And Calling For A Public Hearing For Road Improvement District NO. 541 (Hermantown Road & Old Midway Road)
- Approved 2023-36 Resolution Authorizing And Directing The Mayor And City Clerk To Execute And Deliver The State Of Minnesota Joint Powers Agreement With The City Of Hermantown On Behalf Of Its City Attorney And Police Department
- Approved 2023-37 Resolution Authorizing And Directing The Mayor And City Clerk To Execute And Deliver The Court Data Services Subscriber Amendment With The City Of Hermantown On Behalf Of Its Police Department
- Approved 2023-38 Resolution Authorizing And Directing The Mayor And City Clerk To Execute And Deliver An Agreement Between The Hermantown Volunteer Fire Department And The City Of Hermantown